Client: The Journal

Agency: panelbase.com

Universe: Adults resident in the UK (excl North East)

Methodology: Online panel

Sample size: 1000

Fieldwork dates: 30th January - 3rd February 2014

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age and gender to be representative of the population nationally.

Further enquiries: Helen Mather, helen@otherlinesnorth.com



The Journal - Question of the Week (dip 22)

Do you think the Government could have done more to help out in areas suffering from flooding and increased rainfall over the winter?
UK (weighted to nat rep)

Total gender age
Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts :Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage
i down i across i i down i across i down | across i i down i across i i down i across i i down i across i i down i across i down | across

Total 1000: 100.0% 500: 100.0%: 50.0%! 500: 100.0%: 50.0% 150: 100.0%: 15.0%! 160: 100.0%: 16.0%: 180: 100.0%: 18.0%: 160: 100.0%: 16.0%: 150: 100.0%: 15.0%: 200 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think the Government could Base: All respondents 500: 50.0%: 500: 50.0%: 150: 15.0%!: 160: 16.0%: 180: 18.0%: 160: 16.0%!: 150: 15.0%!: 200: 20.0%:
have done more to help out in areas |GG ....369:  73.8%: 51.8%: . 343: 68.6%: 48.2%| | 98 65.6%: 13.8%: 112: 70.2%: 15.8%: 125  69.6%: 17.6%: . 117: .73.2%: 16.5%:  113: 75.3%: 15.9%: . 146: 72.8%: 20.5%
suffering from flooding and increased |No | 173 17.3%] 56; 11.2%: 32.2%:  117: 23.5% 67.8%| 32: 21.3% 18.5%: 24 14.9%: 13.8%: 28: 15.5% 16.1%: 29: 18.1%: 16.7%: 27 18.2%: 158%: 33 16.6% 19.2%
rainfall over the winter? Don't know 75 15.1%  65.4%! 40:  8.0%: 34.6% 200 13.1%: 17.1%: 24°  14.9%: 20.7%: 27 15.0%:  23.4%: 14:  8.7%: 12.0%: 10:  6.5%:  8.4%: 21 10.6%: 18.4%

11/02/2014 ranelbase.com



Client: The Journal

Agency: panelbase.com

Universe: Adults resident in the North East

Methodology: Online panel

Sample size: 250

Fieldwork dates: 30th January - 3rd February 2014

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age and gender to be representative of the population nationally.

Further enquiries: Helen Mather, helen@otherlinesnorth.com



The Journal - Question of the Week (dip 22)

Do you think the Government could have done more to help out in areas suffering from flooding and increased rainfall over the winter?
North East (weighed to nat rep)

Total gender age

Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Counts ' Percentage : Percentage : Counts :Percentage : Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage : Counts :Percentage ' Percentage: Counts :Percentage :Percentage: Counts ' Percentage :Percentage : Counts :Percentage :Percentage: Counts :Percentage ' Percentage

down i across i i down i across i down i across i i down | across down i across i i down | across i : down i across i i down i across
Total 250: 100.0% 125! 100.0%: 50.0%! 125! 100.0%: 50.0% 37! 100.0%: 15.0%!: 40: 100.0%: 16.0%! 45: 100.0%: 18.0%! 40: 100.0%: 16.0%: 37! 100.0%: 15.0%: 50: 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think the Government could Base: All respondents 250: 100.0% 125! 50.0%: 125! 50.0%: 37: 15.0%: 40: 16.0%: 45: 18.0%: 40: 16.0%: 370 15.0%: 50: 20.0%:
have done more to helpoutinareas |Yes | 174. . 69.6%| .. 85...68.0%  48.8%: .1 89 .71.2%: 51.2%| .21 556% 12.0%: . 27...868.3%. 15.7%: .30 66.5% 17.2%: . 30, .75.5%; 17.4%: .. 30...79.6%: 17.2%: .36, .71.6%  20.6%
suffering from flooding and increased N0 | 45: 17.9%]| 19| 15.0%: 41.7%: . 26:  20.9%: 583%| 6. 14.7%: 12.3%: 9: 22.5%: 20.1%: 8 16.9%: 17.0%: 6 16.0%: 14.3%: 6: 15.0%: 12.6%: 11; 21.3%: 23.8%
rainfall over the winter? Don't know 31: 12.5% 21°  17.1%: 68.3%: 100 7.9%: 31.7% 11: 29.8%: 35.7%: 4 9.2%: 11.8%: 7. 16.6%: 23.9%: 3  8.5% 10.9%: 2 54%  6.4%: 4. 7.1% 11.3%
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Do you think there are sufficient flood defences in your region?
UK (weighted to nat rep)

Total gender age

Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
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down i across i i down i across i down i across i i down i across i i down i across i i down i across i i down i across i i down i across
Total 1000: 100.0% 500: 100.0%: 50.0%! 500: 100.0%: 50.0% 150! 100.0%: 15.0%: 160! 100.0%: 16.0%: 180! 100.0%: 18.0%: 160: 100.0%!: 16.0%: 150: 100.0%: 15.0%: 200 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think there are |Base: All respondents 1000: 100.0% 500: 50.0%: 500: 50.0%: 150: 15.0%: 160: 16.0%: 180: 18.0%: 160: 16.0%: 150: 15.0%: 200: 20.0%:
sufficient flood defences |Yes 229 22.9% 88: 17.7%  38.6%: 141:  28.2%: 61.4% 14:  9.7%: 6.3%: 29 18.3%: 12.7%: 34: 18.7% 14.7%: 48:  29.9%: 20.9%: 45:  29.9%: 19.6%: 59: 29.6% 25.8%
in your region? No .................................................................................. 289289% ............ 153J ...... 307%J ...... 531%F ........... 135. ...... 5 71%‘469% 49323%168%: ............. 55J ...... 344%‘ ...... 191%: ............. 5 5‘ ...... 3 07%L ...... ; 92%: ............ 44 ...... 275% ...... 1530 : : ; :
Don't know 05 10.5% 63 12.5%  59.6%: . 43 85%  40.4%| 22 14.6%  20.9%: 15 9.0 13.9%: . 22 12.0% 20.6%: 15  9.6%  14.6%: 17 11.5%  16.4%: 14 7.2%:
T do not live in an area prone to flooding | 377 37.7%| 1960  39.1%: 51.9%: 181:  36.2%: 48.1%| 65! 43.4%: 17.3%: 61: 38.2%: 16.2%: ¢ 69: 38.5%: 18.4%:  53: 33.0%: 14.0%: 56 37.4%: 14.9%:i 72 36.2%: 19.2%
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Do you think there are sufficient flood defences in your region?
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down across down across down i across i i down i across down across down across down across down across
Total 250: 100.0% 125: 100.0%: 50.0%!: 125: 100.0%: 50.0% 37: 100.0%: 15.0%!: 40: 100.0%: 16.0%! 45: 100.0%: 18.0%! 40: 100.0%: 16.0%! 37: 100.0%: 15.0%: 50: 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think there are |Base: All respondents 250: 100.0% 125; 50.0%: = 125; 50.0%: 37: 15.0%: 40: 16.0%: 45:  18.0%: 40: 16.0%: 37; 15.0%: 50; 20.0%:
sufficient flood YOS e e 59: 23.7%| .. 25: 20.4%; 43.1%: 34 269% 56.9%| 11: 28.6%: 18.2%: . 6...145%:  9.8%:  13. 28.3%: 21.5%: 9...22.3%: 15.1%: . 10:  25.5%: 16.2%:  11: 22.8%: 19.3%
defences in your NG s eeseesss s eeeessssseeseessnane e 50: 20.1%]| 22: 18.0%: 44.6%: 28 22.3%: 554%| 3 7.3% 54%: . 9. .21.4% 17.0%: 9. 18.9% 16.9%: 1. 28.1%: 22.3%: 8. 20.8%: 155%: 11. 23.0% 22.8%
region? DONTE KNOW e | oo 26, .10.3%]| .. 18, 14.2%  69.0%: 8...64% 31.0%| 7. .17.6%  255%: 4....9:2% 143%: 3. 57%  10.0%: 4..9:8% 153%: . 3...80% 11.6%: 6 12.0%  23.2%
I do not live in an area prone to flooding 115 45.9% 59! 47.4%: 51.6%! 55! 44.4%: 48.4% 17: 46.6%: 15.2%! 22: 54.9%: 19.1%! 21 47.0%: 18.5%! 16 39.7%: 13.8%! 17: 45.7%: 14.9%! 21: 42.3%: 18.4%
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The Journal - Question of the Week (dip 22)

Do you think the Government should give funding for flood defences the same safety from budget cuts as is enjoyed by education and the NHS?

UK (weighted to nat rep)

Total gender age
Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage Counts : Percentage : Percentage
i down | across i down | across . down | across ! i down | across : . down | across ! . down | across i i down | across i i down | across

Total 1000: 100.0% 500 100.0%: 50.0%! 500 100.0%: 50.0% 150 100.0%: 15.0%! 160 100.0%: 16.0%! 180: 100.0%: 18.0%: 160 100.0%: 16.0%! 150 100.0%: 15.0%! 200 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think the Government should give Base: All respondents 1000: 100.0% 500! 50.0%: : 500 50.0%: 150: 15.0%: : 160: 16.0%: : 180: 18.0%: : 160: 16.0%: 150! 15.0%: : 200: 20.0%:
funding for flood defences the same safety  |Yes ] 550 . 55.0%| ..280  56.1% 51.0%: . 269, 53.8%.  49.0%| .. 58, .38.7% 10.6%;: 88  54.8%  16.0%: _ . 99...54.9%  18.0%: . . 91..56.9% 16.6%: 87  58.1% _ 15.9%: 127, .63.5%  23.1%
from budget cuts as is enjoyed by education |No | 283 28.3%| 110:  22.1%: 39.0%: 173 34.5%:  61.0%] 63 42.2%: 22.4%: 38 23.8%: 13.5%: 48 268%: 17.0%: 44: 27.6%: 156%: 39! 26.2%: 13.9%: 50:  24.9%: 17.6%
and the NHS? Don't know 167 16.7% 109: 21.9% 65.3%' 58 11.6% 34.7% 29 19.1% 17.2%: 34: 21.4% 20.4% 33: 18.3% 19.7%: 25 15.5% 14.8% 23: 15.7% 14.0% 23: 11.6% 13.9%
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Total gender age

Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Counts ' Percentage : Percentage : Counts :Percentage ' Percentage Counts ' Percentage : Percentage : Counts :Percentage : Percentage i Counts :Percentage :Percentage: Counts ' Percentage :Percentage: Counts ' Percentage :Percentage: Counts :Percentage :Percentage
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Total 250: 100.0% 125! 100.0%: 50.0%! 125! 100.0%: 50.0% 38: 100.0%: 15.0%: 40: 100.0%: 16.0%! 45: 100.0%: 18.0%! 40: 100.0%: 16.0%! 37: 100.0%: 15.0%! 50: 100.0%: 20.0%
Do you think the Government should Base: All respondents 250: 100.0% 125! 50.0%: 125! 50.0%: 38! 15.0%: : 40: 16.0%: 45: 18.0%: 40: 16.0%: 37: 15.0%: 50: 20.0%:
give funding for flood defences the YeS e 1360 58.3%) 78 .62.6%:  53.7%: : 3% 16: 42.9%: 11.1%: . 23, 57.1%. 15.7%: .. 22 50.0%: 15.4%: .25 .61.3%  16.8%: . 27...73.0%;  18.8%: . 32. .64.7%: 22.2%
same safety from budget cuts as is No L7500 30.0%)| 291 22.9%: 38.2¢ 1%: 8% 16: 43.5%: 21.8%:  14: 35.6%: 19.0%: 14: 31.5%: 18.9%: 11; 26.8%: 14.3%: 8. 20.7%: 10.4%: 12! 23.4%: 15.6%
enjoyed by education and the NHS? Don't know 29: 11.8% 18  14.5%: 7%: i .0%: . 5 13.6%: 17.3%: 33 7.3%  9.9%: 8 18.5%: 28.3%: 5 11.9%: 16.2%: 2. 6.3%  8.0%: 6. 11.9%: 20.3%
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